
CNS NOME
DATA DE 

NASCIMENTO
CATEGORIA

DATA DE 

APLICAÇÃO
LABORATÓRIO GRUPO DE ATENDIMENTO Nº LOTE

Nº DA 

DOSE

707605255100893 ANTONIO ALEXANDRE DE MELO 05/06/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-10 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210043 1

709008893770812 DORALICE PEREIRA DA SILVA 13/12/1945 Faixa Etária 2021-03-17 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210049 1

702000885421788 JOSE NUNES DE MOURA 20/01/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-19 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700900951698598 JOANA NUNES DOS SANTOS 16/11/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-23 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700509936107950 MARIA CELIA GOMES DE SOUSA 09/01/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-23 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

709003857099419 JOSE FERNANDES 17/08/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-23 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

705005084687452 HELENA DA SILVA RIBEIRO 11/04/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-03-23 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700108935020919 JOAO ALEXANDRE DE MELO 08/03/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-23 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

706502379156998 JOSE ALVES TIO 17/10/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-23 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702908562270477 MARIA DO NASCIMENTO SOUSA 21/04/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-23 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702805189247965 MARIA AMELIA DEODATO ALVES 31/12/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-23 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

707806633810118 MARIA DO SOCORRO DE LIMA NUNES 02/03/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-23 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

708201135361442 ANTONIO VASCONCELOS CEZAR 30/06/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-03-23 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

705001633783559 MARIA DA CONCEICAO NEVES 06/08/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-23 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702608204296342 JOSE FERNANDES DE MOURA FILHO 10/03/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-23 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700008408343402 ANA FERNANDES 17/05/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-03-23 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

LISTA DE VACINADOS DE ACORDO COM GRUPO DE ATENDIMENTO



700500985041153 JOSE NIVALDO DE AGUIAR 01/06/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-23 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

701201088446915 FRANCISCO PEREIRA FRANCA 14/12/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-23 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702800696722163 ANTONIO MANOEL DAS NEVES 30/05/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-23 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700300993001531 MARIA JOSE DAS NEVES TORRES 10/05/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-23 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700002188663807 JOSE FRANCISCO NUNES 20/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700405198066150 IRACI BATISTA FEITOSA 24/08/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

704707513206040 MARIA LIBERALINA RODRIGUES 02/11/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

706008882917340 MARIA DE LOURDES MORAIS DE OLIVEIRA 02/05/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702802696421866 BRAZ PAULINO SOBRINHO 06/09/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

704708537832740 ALIRIO CEZAR DE OLIVEIRA 23/09/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700406486171848 BENEDITA VIEIRA GONCALO 20/06/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

704308598971191 SEBASTIAO BATISTA DA SILVA 19/06/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

703406219300217 MARIA RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA 13/10/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

709001858824719 ELENICE RAMOS DE ALMEIDA SILVA 25/01/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700300920240838 BRAZ ANDRE EVANGELISTA 20/06/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702902542768873 ANTONIO BEZERRA DA SILVA 01/04/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

707600224531995 CARLINDA SALES DE MELO 28/03/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702004370698880 MARIA DA PAZ OLIVEIRA DA SILVA 03/02/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

704503317896917 AGRIPINO URCINO NETO 17/05/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702403568361725 MIGUEL MARTINS 07/09/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

708507394091479 MARIA DE LOURDES BARBOSA DA SILVA 25/06/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1



706400628031580 ANTONIO HONORATO DA SILVA 07/11/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700601464318866 MARGARIDA LUCIO DE ARAUJO SOUZA 18/07/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700600923899862 TEREZINHA MARIA DE JESUS 21/11/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

705203447676276 JOSE CHAVES DA SILVA 27/06/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

708605594499789 INACIA COSMO DE LIRA 15/03/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

708201642193745 MARIA DAS NEVES PEREIRA 24/12/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

703509061734430 JOZINA LUIZA DE LIMA 05/04/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702508725049840 VICENTE MANOEL DA SILVA 01/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702603263806047 MARIA RAMOS DE OLIVEIRA 04/04/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

209666208220018 HELENA ERONDINA DA CONCEICAO FEITOZA 29/12/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700000068505609 ADAUTO SOARES RIBEIRO 20/08/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700002945245803 SEVERINA QUITERIA DE LIMA 09/02/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

704203210992687 TERESINHA DE JESUS ALVES MARTINS 02/08/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702408580828926 JOSEFA PAULINO DE LIMA 11/07/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

708300762554360 JACINTO RAMOS FILHO 21/05/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702101723180793 ANTONIO BATISTA DA SILVA 04/02/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

704806065032247 JOSEFA FRANCISCA DA SILVA 17/03/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

701001858207994 EMILIA ANTONIA DE LIMA 21/03/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700505161142456 ANA RODRIGUES DE MOURA 07/09/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

704700769987738 SEBASTIAO PEREIRA DA SILVA 12/08/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700004544145303 SEBASTIAO TRIBUTINO GONCALVES 01/04/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1



203833325880002 TEREZINHA DE JESUS ALVES MARTINS 02/08/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702807151243867 SALVINO LINO DE FARIAS 08/07/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

704207713969883 GENIVALDO ALVES MARTINS 15/09/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-24 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

705602470196914 JOSEFA RAMOS DA SILVA 23/12/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

706307701971271 ROZALVA MARIA DE SOUSA ALVES 18/12/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700609950769166 MARIA DE LOURDES FERREIRA 26/02/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

706307603189080 JOSE DA PAZ LUCAS 24/01/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700001868079702 HELENA MARIA DA CONCEICAO 07/09/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700008100839209 FLORIZA BARBOSA DA SILVA 03/05/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

707400067211079 JOSE RONALDO DE SOUSA 03/07/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

708507321252979 HELENO ANTONIO GONCALO 20/07/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

708509547146780 VALDEMAR DINIZ FIRMINO 06/11/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 1

704207221694589 LUZIA MARIA DA CONCEICAO 13/12/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700500960776257 MARIA DO SOCORRO BEZERRA DE LEMOS 19/11/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700000263624301 JOSE JAERSON ALVES QUIRINO 27/07/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

898002332406486 JOSE FRANCISCO NUNES 20/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700508367511654 JOSEFA GONCALVES DA SILVA 22/05/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700507791485354 MANOEL RIBEIRO NETO 22/10/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

704107153088071 MARIA RODRIGUES DA SILVA 04/06/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

704000365910861 FRANCISCA MARQUES DE ASSIS DA SILVA 04/10/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702601265025547 GILBERTO LEITE DA SILVA 03/07/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1



700402423178647 ANTONIO DO NASCIMENTO FILHO 24/10/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

705200487371376 MARIA RODRIGUES DA SILVA 04/06/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702409532824429 JOSE NILSON 16/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

703400939479600 MARIA CLEIDE NEVES FEITOSA 16/03/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

709002806288817 MARIA FARIAS NEVES 10/12/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702907506476676 HELENO FERNANDES DE OLIVEIRA 23/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

708001833393724 ANGELINA BEZERRA NEVES 02/12/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

704606153383027 JOSE BRUNO DE OLIVEIRA 24/11/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-25 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

705200434918672 MARIA MINERVINA DA SILVA LIMA 09/01/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

707402017967775 MARIA DOS ANJOS BATISTA 24/01/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700003876298606 LUCINEA MARIA DE LIRA DAS NEVES 04/04/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

706009821585047 JOSE BEZERRA FILHO 03/01/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

704807531895145 JOSE RODRIGUES DA SILVA 25/08/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702300065981020 JOSE PEREIRA NETO 09/04/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

898002907626606 ANA PEREIRA DA SILVA 23/04/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

704501331669513 JOSEFA MARIA DEODATO NETO 22/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

705008430042453 JOSE ROBERTO DE JESUS 07/10/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700003216139705 MARIZETE FELIX DAS NEVES ARAUJO 16/05/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702400006649928 DAMIAO FERNANDES DA SILVA 06/02/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

706206035769766 JOSE ALVES FEITOSA 15/11/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

706401616942983 AMARO JOSE FEITOZA 20/11/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1



700107906819717 MARIA DO SOCORRO AMORIM CALISTO 25/12/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700000973101509 SEBASTIANA ALVES RIBEIRO 05/12/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

707409093299873 NATALICIO CARDOZO DE LAGOS 23/12/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700402542475750 ANA PEREIRA DA SILVA 23/04/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

708405760233269 MARIA DO SOCORRO AMORIM 25/12/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210090 1

703206684512796 DAMIAO ALVES DO NASCIMENTO 13/08/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

708606572716389 JOSEFA BASILIO FEITOSA 06/04/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

704106880352150 BERNADETE FEITOZA DA SILVA 08/07/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

706002808508445 JOSEFA MARIA FEITOZA 06/05/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

706909105208233 MARIA DE LOURDES ALVES SOARES 16/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

706706583382218 MARIA DE LOURDES ARAUJO DE MOURA 04/08/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

706805225807123 ANTONIO ALVES DE FARIAS 05/08/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700009711290507 GERALDINA BARBOZA DE SOUSA 07/02/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

708201623344946 MARIA DOS ANJOS BATISTA 24/01/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

705007412254354 MARIA APARECIDA DA SILVA 10/02/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

708104598580533 GERALDO NUNES DE MOURA 15/08/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

704606607642626 MARIA DO CARMO RAMOS 20/05/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

707009869541137 VICENTE NUNES 18/05/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

708900702213014 SEBASTIAO SOARES RIBEIRO 15/03/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700407477519749 JOSEFA BARBOZA DA SILVA 08/08/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-03-26 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

708103534162535 JOSE ADEILSON DE CESAR LINS 02/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1



166045373400008 VICENTE MANOEL DA SILVA 01/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

702603703735940 MARIA DA PAZ SOUSA SILVA 24/01/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702509353976835 LOURIVAL CLAUDINO RAPOSO 25/10/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

709206275042830 JOAO DE FARIAS NEVES 16/11/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

706305739736073 ANA BEZERRA RODRIGUES 07/03/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700501367409152 MARIA JOSE DA SILVA NEVES 10/04/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210090 1

706709587713912 RITA MARIA DE JESUS 27/02/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

704301540205392 ARNALDO PEREIRA DE BRITO 17/07/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

700002290930509 SEVERINO IZIDIO FILHO 22/03/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210090 1

700508578958756 VERONICA FRANCISCA DE LIMA LEITE 25/05/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

707404035310474 ZULEIDE BEZERRA DE MOURA 21/01/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210090 1

706802780652124 MARIA DE LOURDES DE FARIAS DO ORIENTE 09/04/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210090 1

705009840378150 SEBASTIAO ANDRE DA COSTA 24/03/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

701207086094618 JOSEFA JOSETE TAVARES 26/10/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700205423273326 LUIS DE FARIAS NEVES 30/05/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

709805001358095 JOSE ALEXANDRE NETO 26/01/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700109995919919 EMIDIA RODRIGUES DE FARIAS 09/07/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

700905971984892 JOSE TIBURTINO GONCALVES 15/05/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

704208793840484 SAMUEL FRANCISCO DE SOUSA 11/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700803960082786 JOSE PAULINO SOBRINHO 14/01/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

706705595130811 JOSE PAULINO DA SILVA 16/05/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1



700509503910056 JOANA CONCEICAO DA SILVA 08/03/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

701109347759580 LUIZ JOAO DE LIMA 04/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

706206071822868 JOSE CARIOLANDO DE FARIAS 20/10/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

704600132032025 DAMIAO GONCALVES DA SILVA 10/08/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

708204691140946 IRACI TEOFILO DE FARIAS 23/04/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

709003851078711 JOAO JOSE DA SILVA 08/03/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

704007894340267 JOAO PAULINO DE LIMA 24/11/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

702608245043546 JOSEFA LIMEIRA DA SILVA 23/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210090 1

708409210143163 MARIANA PAULINA DE LIMA COSTA 15/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

700701906642077 JOSE REMIGIO JUNIOR 17/03/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702409577334528 QUITERIA MARIA ANDRE 12/03/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

700504308237750 JOSEFA NUBIA DE SOUSA LIMA 02/02/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

704306593322495 MARIA NUNCIA DE OLIVEIRA FARIAS 25/05/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

708609537119585 EDITE ALVES DA SILVA 25/11/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

708108174811140 ANTONIO FERNANDES DE MELO 27/02/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210090 1

708002838051121 HELENO RIBEIRO LEITE 15/09/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

706102873347530 FAUSTINO PEQUENO SALES 16/10/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

709000857272215 MARIA DA GLORIA RAMOS DA SILVA 23/10/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

704304533742798 MARIA JOSE NUNES DE ARAUJO 15/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

702800664416660 JOSEFA OTAVIA DA SILVA 12/12/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210090 1

706204052586664 RIVALDO LACERDA 06/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1



704700773796038 RITA PETRONILA DA SILVA 26/06/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 1

700001373093603 ALICE BEZERRA DA SILVA 24/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210090 1

705702484246330 MARIA NUNCIA DE OLIVEIRA FARIAS 22/05/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-03-29 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210087 1

707605255100893 ANTONIO ALEXANDRE DE MELO 05/06/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-03-30 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210074 2

709008893770812 DORALICE PEREIRA DA SILVA 13/12/1945 Faixa Etária 2021-03-31 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210090 2

700209978342721 JOSEFA MARIA DE LIMA 10/01/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-03-31 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210090 1

704803058038240 JOSE FERREIRA SOBRINHO 04/04/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-04-06 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 1

707600224531995 CARLINDA SALES DE MELO 28/03/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-07 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700505161142456 ANA RODRIGUES DE MOURA 07/09/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-07 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

702000885421788 JOSE NUNES DE MOURA 20/01/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-07 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

704503317896917 AGRIPINO URCINO NETO 17/05/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-07 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

203833325880002 TEREZINHA DE JESUS ALVES MARTINS 02/08/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-07 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700002945245803 SEVERINA QUITERIA DE LIMA 09/02/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-07 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

706400628031580 ANTONIO HONORATO DA SILVA 07/11/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-07 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

708605594499789 INACIA COSMO DE LIRA 15/03/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-07 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

702004370698880 MARIA DA PAZ OLIVEIRA DA SILVA 03/02/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-07 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

708507394091479 MARIA DE LOURDES BARBOSA DA SILVA 25/06/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-07 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

702403568361725 MIGUEL MARTINS 07/09/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-07 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700405198066150 IRACI BATISTA FEITOSA 24/08/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-04-07 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

709001858824719 ELENICE RAMOS DE ALMEIDA SILVA 25/01/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-07 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

704700769987738 SEBASTIAO PEREIRA DA SILVA 12/08/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-04-07 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2



700600923899862 TEREZINHA MARIA DE JESUS 21/11/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-07 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

703406219300217 MARIA RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA 13/10/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-07 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

705203447676276 JOSE CHAVES DA SILVA 27/06/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-07 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

702908562270477 MARIA DO NASCIMENTO SOUSA 21/04/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700300993001531 MARIA JOSE DAS NEVES TORRES 10/05/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

706502379156998 JOSE ALVES TIO 17/10/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700509936107950 MARIA CELIA GOMES DE SOUSA 09/01/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

702608204296342 JOSE FERNANDES DE MOURA FILHO 10/03/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

708201135361442 ANTONIO VASCONCELOS CEZAR 30/06/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

704207221694589 LUZIA MARIA DA CONCEICAO 13/12/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

701201088446915 FRANCISCO PEREIRA FRANCA 14/12/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700008408343402 ANA FERNANDES 17/05/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700609950769166 MARIA DE LOURDES FERREIRA 26/02/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

702805189247965 MARIA AMELIA DEODATO ALVES 31/12/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700108935020919 JOAO ALEXANDRE DE MELO 08/03/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700001868079702 HELENA MARIA DA CONCEICAO 07/09/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700900951698598 JOANA NUNES DOS SANTOS 16/11/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700500985041153 JOSE NIVALDO DE AGUIAR 01/06/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

709003857099419 JOSE FERNANDES 17/08/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

707806633810118 MARIA DO SOCORRO DE LIMA NUNES 02/03/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

702800696722163 ANTONIO MANOEL DAS NEVES 30/05/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2



705005084687452 HELENA DA SILVA RIBEIRO 11/04/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

702601265025547 GILBERTO LEITE DA SILVA 03/07/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

705602470196914 JOSEFA RAMOS DA SILVA 23/12/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

705001633783559 MARIA DA CONCEICAO NEVES 06/08/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-08 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

705200434918672 MARIA MINERVINA DA SILVA LIMA 09/01/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700402542475750 ANA PEREIRA DA SILVA 23/04/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

707009869541137 VICENTE NUNES 18/05/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700107906819717 MARIA DO SOCORRO AMORIM CALISTO 25/12/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

702300065981020 JOSE PEREIRA NETO 09/04/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

703206684512796 DAMIAO ALVES DO NASCIMENTO 13/08/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

706206035769766 JOSE ALVES FEITOSA 15/11/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

708900702213014 SEBASTIAO SOARES RIBEIRO 15/03/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

706805225807123 ANTONIO ALVES DE FARIAS 05/08/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700003216139705 MARIZETE FELIX DAS NEVES ARAUJO 16/05/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

708405760233269 MARIA DO SOCORRO AMORIM 25/12/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

707402017967775 MARIA DOS ANJOS BATISTA 24/01/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

708104598580533 GERALDO NUNES DE MOURA 15/08/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

706009821585047 JOSE BEZERRA FILHO 03/01/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

705008430042453 JOSE ROBERTO DE JESUS 07/10/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

707409093299873 NATALICIO CARDOZO DE LAGOS 23/12/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

706909105208233 MARIA DE LOURDES ALVES SOARES 16/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2



700407477519749 JOSEFA BARBOZA DA SILVA 08/08/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700000973101509 SEBASTIANA ALVES RIBEIRO 05/12/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

708201623344946 MARIA DOS ANJOS BATISTA 24/01/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

708606572716389 JOSEFA BASILIO FEITOSA 06/04/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

898002907626606 ANA PEREIRA DA SILVA 23/04/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

702400006649928 DAMIAO FERNANDES DA SILVA 06/02/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-09 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

702807151243867 SALVINO LINO DE FARIAS 08/07/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

702408580828926 JOSEFA PAULINO DE LIMA 11/07/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

898002332406486 JOSE FRANCISCO NUNES 20/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

708507321252979 HELENO ANTONIO GONCALO 20/07/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

704707513206040 MARIA LIBERALINA RODRIGUES 02/11/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

707400067211079 JOSE RONALDO DE SOUSA 03/07/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700000068505609 ADAUTO SOARES RIBEIRO 20/08/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

702101723180793 ANTONIO BATISTA DA SILVA 04/02/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

708201642193745 MARIA DAS NEVES PEREIRA 24/12/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

708509547146780 VALDEMAR DINIZ FIRMINO 06/11/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700002188663807 JOSE FRANCISCO NUNES 20/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700300920240838 BRAZ ANDRE EVANGELISTA 20/06/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

703400939479600 MARIA CLEIDE NEVES FEITOSA 16/03/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

704806065032247 JOSEFA FRANCISCA DA SILVA 17/03/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

702902542768873 ANTONIO BEZERRA DA SILVA 01/04/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2



704000365910861 FRANCISCA MARQUES DE ASSIS DA SILVA 04/10/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700000263624301 JOSE JAERSON ALVES QUIRINO 27/07/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

704308598971191 SEBASTIAO BATISTA DA SILVA 19/06/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

704606153383027 JOSE BRUNO DE OLIVEIRA 24/11/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

703509061734430 JOZINA LUIZA DE LIMA 05/04/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

704107153088071 MARIA RODRIGUES DA SILVA 04/06/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700406486171848 BENEDITA VIEIRA GONCALO 20/06/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

704708537832740 ALIRIO CEZAR DE OLIVEIRA 23/09/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700508367511654 JOSEFA GONCALVES DA SILVA 22/05/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

708300762554360 JACINTO RAMOS FILHO 21/05/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

706008882917340 MARIA DE LOURDES MORAIS DE OLIVEIRA 02/05/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

209666208220018 HELENA ERONDINA DA CONCEICAO FEITOZA 29/12/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700500960776257 MARIA DO SOCORRO BEZERRA DE LEMOS 19/11/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

702907506476676 HELENO FERNANDES DE OLIVEIRA 23/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

701001858207994 EMILIA ANTONIA DE LIMA 21/03/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

702802696421866 BRAZ PAULINO SOBRINHO 06/09/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

704207713969883 GENIVALDO ALVES MARTINS 15/09/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

708001833393724 ANGELINA BEZERRA NEVES 02/12/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

702409532824429 JOSE NILSON 16/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700601464318866 MARGARIDA LUCIO DE ARAUJO SOUZA 18/07/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

709002806288817 MARIA FARIAS NEVES 10/12/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2



702603263806047 MARIA RAMOS DE OLIVEIRA 04/04/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

706307603189080 JOSE DA PAZ LUCAS 24/01/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700004544145303 SEBASTIAO TRIBUTINO GONCALVES 01/04/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

706307701971271 ROZALVA MARIA DE SOUSA ALVES 18/12/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700008100839209 FLORIZA BARBOSA DA SILVA 03/05/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700402423178647 ANTONIO DO NASCIMENTO FILHO 24/10/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700507791485354 MANOEL RIBEIRO NETO 22/10/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-12 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

704807531895145 JOSE RODRIGUES DA SILVA 25/08/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-13 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

704106880352150 BERNADETE FEITOZA DA SILVA 08/07/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-13 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

706002808508445 JOSEFA MARIA FEITOZA 06/05/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-13 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

705007412254354 MARIA APARECIDA DA SILVA 10/02/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-04-13 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

706706583382218 MARIA DE LOURDES ARAUJO DE MOURA 04/08/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-13 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700009711290507 GERALDINA BARBOZA DE SOUSA 07/02/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-04-13 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

704606607642626 MARIA DO CARMO RAMOS 20/05/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-13 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700003876298606 LUCINEA MARIA DE LIRA DAS NEVES 04/04/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-13 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

704501331669513 JOSEFA MARIA DEODATO NETO 22/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-13 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

706401616942983 AMARO JOSE FEITOZA 20/11/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-13 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210113 2

700501367409152 MARIA JOSE DA SILVA NEVES 10/04/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-20 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

707404035310474 ZULEIDE BEZERRA DE MOURA 21/01/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-04-20 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

700002290930509 SEVERINO IZIDIO FILHO 22/03/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-20 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

701207086094618 JOSEFA JOSETE TAVARES 26/10/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-20 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2



704700773796038 RITA PETRONILA DA SILVA 26/06/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-20 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

706802780652124 MARIA DE LOURDES DE FARIAS DO ORIENTE 09/04/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-20 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

704208793840484 SAMUEL FRANCISCO DE SOUSA 11/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-20 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

705009840378150 SEBASTIAO ANDRE DA COSTA 24/03/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-04-20 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

700001373093603 ALICE BEZERRA DA SILVA 24/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-20 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

702509353976835 LOURIVAL CLAUDINO RAPOSO 25/10/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-20 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210133 2

706305739736073 ANA BEZERRA RODRIGUES 07/03/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-04-20 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

702800664416660 JOSEFA OTAVIA DA SILVA 12/12/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-20 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

702608245043546 JOSEFA LIMEIRA DA SILVA 23/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-20 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210133 2

700509503910056 JOANA CONCEICAO DA SILVA 08/03/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-04-20 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

704304533742798 MARIA JOSE NUNES DE ARAUJO 15/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-20 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

709805001358095 JOSE ALEXANDRE NETO 26/01/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-04-20 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

700701906642077 JOSE REMIGIO JUNIOR 17/03/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-20 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

706102873347530 FAUSTINO PEQUENO SALES 16/10/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-20 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

700504308237750 JOSEFA NUBIA DE SOUSA LIMA 02/02/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

709000857272215 MARIA DA GLORIA RAMOS DA SILVA 23/10/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

708204691140946 IRACI TEOFILO DE FARIAS 23/04/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

704301540205392 ARNALDO PEREIRA DE BRITO 17/07/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

700508578958756 VERONICA FRANCISCA DE LIMA LEITE 25/05/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

704306593322495 MARIA NUNCIA DE OLIVEIRA FARIAS 25/05/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

706206071822868 JOSE CARIOLANDO DE FARIAS 20/10/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2



700803960082786 JOSE PAULINO SOBRINHO 14/01/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

702409577334528 QUITERIA MARIA ANDRE 12/03/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

704600132032025 DAMIAO GONCALVES DA SILVA 10/08/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

700905971984892 JOSE TIBURTINO GONCALVES 15/05/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

708609537119585 EDITE ALVES DA SILVA 25/11/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

702603703735940 MARIA DA PAZ SOUSA SILVA 24/01/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

709206275042830 JOAO DE FARIAS NEVES 16/11/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

704007894340267 JOAO PAULINO DE LIMA 24/11/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

708103534162535 JOSE ADEILSON DE CESAR LINS 02/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

700205423273326 LUIS DE FARIAS NEVES 30/05/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

708409210143163 MARIANA PAULINA DE LIMA COSTA 15/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

708002838051121 HELENO RIBEIRO LEITE 15/09/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

166045373400008 VICENTE MANOEL DA SILVA 01/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

709003851078711 JOAO JOSE DA SILVA 08/03/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

706709587713912 RITA MARIA DE JESUS 27/02/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

706204052586664 RIVALDO LACERDA 06/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

701109347759580 LUIZ JOAO DE LIMA 04/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

700109995919919 EMIDIA RODRIGUES DE FARIAS 09/07/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

702508725049840 VICENTE MANOEL DA SILVA 01/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-21 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

706803758206827 PAULO CLAUDIO DE LIMA 01/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-04-27 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 213VCD009VA 1

704602678777024 MARIA JOSE HONORATO NUNES 22/06/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-04-28 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 213VCD009VA 1



706705595130811 JOSE PAULINO DA SILVA 16/05/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-05-03 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210142 2

700209978342721 JOSEFA MARIA DE LIMA 10/01/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-05-03 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210149 2

700407455204745 IVANILDO NUNES DE MOURA 16/10/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-05-04 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 213VCD009VA 1

704203282633586 ERASTO JOSE DA SILVA 29/10/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-05-06 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 213VCD033Z 1

705805492470939 MARIA JOSE ALVES DE MELO 22/11/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-05-06 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 213VCD033Z 1

708108174811140 ANTONIO FERNANDES DE MELO 27/02/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-05-20 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210221A 2

704803058038240 JOSE FERREIRA SOBRINHO 04/04/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-05-20 SINOVAC/BUTANTAN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 210221A 2

706803758206827 PAULO CLAUDIO DE LIMA 01/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-07-20 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 215VCD174Z 2

704602678777024 MARIA JOSE HONORATO NUNES 22/06/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-07-20 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 215VCD174Z 2

704203282633586 ERASTO JOSE DA SILVA 29/10/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-08-02 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 214VCD105W 2

705805492470939 MARIA JOSE ALVES DE MELO 22/11/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-08-02 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 214VCD105W 2

700407455204745 IVANILDO NUNES DE MOURA 16/10/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-08-04 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 215VCD174Z 2

701201088446915 FRANCISCO PEREIRA FRANCA 14/12/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-10-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

700209978342721 JOSEFA MARIA DE LIMA 10/01/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-10-07 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FF8843 RF

700405198066150 IRACI BATISTA FEITOSA 24/08/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-10-07 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FF8843 RF

703206684512796 DAMIAO ALVES DO NASCIMENTO 13/08/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-10-07 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FF8843 RF

703406219300217 MARIA RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA 13/10/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-10-07 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FF8843 RF

708900702213014 SEBASTIAO SOARES RIBEIRO 15/03/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-10-07 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FF8843 RF

706206035769766 JOSE ALVES FEITOSA 15/11/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-10-07 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FF8843 RF

700108935020919 JOAO ALEXANDRE DE MELO 08/03/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-10-08 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FF8843 RF

709003857099419 JOSE FERNANDES 17/08/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-10-08 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FF8842 RF



700008408343402 ANA FERNANDES 17/05/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-10-08 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FF8843 RF

706502379156998 JOSE ALVES TIO 17/10/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-10-08 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FF8843 RF

706805225807123 ANTONIO ALVES DE FARIAS 05/08/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-10-08 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FF8843 RF

707605255100893 ANTONIO ALEXANDRE DE MELO 05/06/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-10-08 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FF8843 RF

704606607642626 MARIA DO CARMO RAMOS 20/05/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-10-08 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FF8843 RF

700000973101509 SEBASTIANA ALVES RIBEIRO 05/12/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-10-08 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FF8843 RF

708201623344946 MARIA DOS ANJOS BATISTA 24/01/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-10-13 MINISTERIO DA SAUDE Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

702004370698880 MARIA DA PAZ OLIVEIRA DA SILVA 03/02/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-10-13 MINISTERIO DA SAUDE Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

704503317896917 AGRIPINO URCINO NETO 17/05/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-10-13 MINISTERIO DA SAUDE Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

706305739736073 ANA BEZERRA RODRIGUES 07/03/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-10-13 MINISTERIO DA SAUDE Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

700107906819717 MARIA DO SOCORRO AMORIM CALISTO 25/12/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-10-13 MINISTERIO DA SAUDE Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

700500985041153 JOSE NIVALDO DE AGUIAR 01/06/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-10-13 MINISTERIO DA SAUDE Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

706009821585047 JOSE BEZERRA FILHO 03/01/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-10-13 MINISTERIO DA SAUDE Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

700407477519749 JOSEFA BARBOZA DA SILVA 08/08/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-10-13 MINISTERIO DA SAUDE Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

706909105208233 MARIA DE LOURDES ALVES SOARES 16/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-10-13 MINISTERIO DA SAUDE Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

707009869541137 VICENTE NUNES 18/05/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-10-14 MINISTERIO DA SAUDE Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

705008430042453 JOSE ROBERTO DE JESUS 07/10/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-10-14 MINISTERIO DA SAUDE Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

702403568361725 MIGUEL MARTINS 07/09/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-10-14 MINISTERIO DA SAUDE Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

704000365910861 FRANCISCA MARQUES DE ASSIS DA SILVA 04/10/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-10-14 MINISTERIO DA SAUDE Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

700300993001531 MARIA JOSE DAS NEVES TORRES 10/05/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-10-18 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 31130BA RF

702908562270477 MARIA DO NASCIMENTO SOUSA 21/04/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-10-18 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 31130BA RF

702300065981020 JOSE PEREIRA NETO 09/04/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-10-19 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF



898002907626606 ANA PEREIRA DA SILVA 23/04/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-10-19 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

702409532824429 JOSE NILSON 16/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-10-20 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 31130BA DA

708201135361442 ANTONIO VASCONCELOS CEZAR 30/06/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-10-25 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FH8023 RF

704708537832740 ALIRIO CEZAR DE OLIVEIRA 23/09/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-10-26 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 31130BA RF

707806633810118 MARIA DO SOCORRO DE LIMA NUNES 02/03/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-10-26 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

700609950769166 MARIA DE LOURDES FERREIRA 26/02/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-10-28 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

702601265025547 GILBERTO LEITE DA SILVA 03/07/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-10-28 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FF8843 RF

705602470196914 JOSEFA RAMOS DA SILVA 23/12/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-10-28 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

706307701971271 ROZALVA MARIA DE SOUSA ALVES 18/12/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-10-29 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 31065BD RF

705005084687452 HELENA DA SILVA RIBEIRO 11/04/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-10-29 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 31065BD RF

700900951698598 JOANA NUNES DOS SANTOS 16/11/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-10-29 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 31065BD RF

700007653773405 ANA MARIA CESAR DE FARIAS 28/03/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-10-29 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 31065BD RF

702805189247965 MARIA AMELIA DEODATO ALVES 31/12/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-10-29 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 31065BD RF

705200434918672 MARIA MINERVINA DA SILVA LIMA 09/01/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-11-04 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

704700773796038 RITA PETRONILA DA SILVA 26/06/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-11-04 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 2

701207086094618 JOSEFA JOSETE TAVARES 26/10/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-11-04 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

701001858207994 EMILIA ANTONIA DE LIMA 21/03/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-11-04 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

709001858824719 ELENICE RAMOS DE ALMEIDA SILVA 25/01/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-11-04 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

700003216139705 MARIZETE FELIX DAS NEVES ARAUJO 16/05/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-11-04 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

700500777131757 INCIA COSMO DE LIRA 15/03/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-11-04 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

700001868079702 HELENA MARIA DA CONCEICAO 07/09/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-11-04 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

704306593322495 MARIA NUNCIA DE OLIVEIRA FARIAS 25/05/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

706706583382218 MARIA DE LOURDES ARAUJO DE MOURA 04/08/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

702803540605170 GERALDINA BARBOSA DE SOUSA 07/02/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF



708300762554360 JACINTO RAMOS FILHO 21/05/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

706705595130811 JOSE PAULINO DA SILVA 16/05/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

705001633783559 MARIA DA CONCEICAO NEVES 06/08/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

707600224531995 CARLINDA SALES DE MELO 28/03/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

707400067211079 JOSE RONALDO DE SOUSA 03/07/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

708104598580533 GERALDO NUNES DE MOURA 15/08/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

709805001358095 JOSE ALEXANDRE NETO 26/01/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

700601464318866 MARGARIDA LUCIO DE ARAUJO SOUZA 18/07/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

700004544145303 SEBASTIAO TRIBUTINO GONCALVES 01/04/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

700003876298606 LUCINEA MARIA DE LIRA DAS NEVES 04/04/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

702800696722163 ANTONIO MANOEL DAS NEVES 30/05/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

702608204296342 JOSE FERNANDES DE MOURA FILHO 10/03/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

702907506476676 HELENO FERNANDES DE OLIVEIRA 23/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

708103534162535 JOSE ADEILSON DE CESAR LINS 02/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

706401616942983 AMARO JOSE FEITOZA 20/11/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

708606572716389 JOSEFA BASILIO FEITOSA 06/04/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

704007131917270 ANTONIO SALES DA SILVA NETO 07/10/1952 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

700507791485354 MANOEL RIBEIRO NETO 22/10/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

706102873347530 FAUSTINO PEQUENO SALES 16/10/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

704304533742798 MARIA JOSE NUNES DE ARAUJO 15/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

700000068505609 ADAUTO SOARES RIBEIRO 20/08/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF



708409210143163 MARIANA PAULINA DE LIMA COSTA 15/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

706307603189080 JOSE DA PAZ LUCAS 24/01/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

704107153088071 MARIA RODRIGUES DA SILVA 04/06/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

898002332406486 JOSE FRANCISCO NUNES 20/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

702807151243867 SALVINO LINO DE FARIAS 08/07/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

700600923899862 TEREZINHA MARIA DE JESUS 21/11/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

704308598971191 SEBASTIAO BATISTA DA SILVA 19/06/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

700501367409152 MARIA JOSE DA SILVA NEVES 10/04/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

704207713969883 GENIVALDO ALVES MARTINS 15/09/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

700406486171848 BENEDITA VIEIRA GONCALO 20/06/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

702101723180793 ANTONIO BATISTA DA SILVA 04/02/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

708507321252979 HELENO ANTONIO GONCALO 20/07/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

700008100839209 FLORIZA BARBOSA DA SILVA 03/05/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

700000263624301 JOSE JAERSON ALVES QUIRINO 27/07/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

706709587713912 RITA MARIA DE JESUS 27/02/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

706002808508445 JOSEFA MARIA FEITOZA 06/05/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-11-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

700001373093603 ALICE BEZERRA DA SILVA 24/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-11-08 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 31045BD RF

203833325880002 TEREZINHA DE JESUS ALVES MARTINS 02/08/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-11-08 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 31045BD RF

702603703735940 MARIA DA PAZ SOUSA SILVA 24/01/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-11-08 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 31045BD RF

700505161142456 ANA RODRIGUES DE MOURA 07/09/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-11-08 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 31045BD RF

707409093299873 NATALICIO CARDOZO DE LAGOS 23/12/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-11-08 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF



702509353976835 LOURIVAL CLAUDINO RAPOSO 25/10/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-11-08 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 31045BD RF

709002806288817 MARIA FARIAS NEVES 10/12/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-11-09 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

704606153383027 JOSE BRUNO DE OLIVEIRA 24/11/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-11-09 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3528 RF

704106880352150 BERNADETE FEITOZA DA SILVA 08/07/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-11-11 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FH8023 RF

700002290930509 SEVERINO IZIDIO FILHO 22/03/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-11-11 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FJ2594 RF

702902542768873 ANTONIO BEZERRA DA SILVA 01/04/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-11-11 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FJ2594 RF

708509547146780 VALDEMAR DINIZ FIRMINO 06/11/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-11-11 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FF8842 RF

704807531895145 JOSE RODRIGUES DA SILVA 25/08/1947 Faixa Etária 2021-11-11 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FF8843 RF

702603263806047 MARIA RAMOS DE OLIVEIRA 04/04/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-11-11 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FJ2594 RF

704208793840484 SAMUEL FRANCISCO DE SOUSA 11/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-11-12 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FJ2594 RF

700002945245803 SEVERINA QUITERIA DE LIMA 09/02/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-11-12 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FJ2594 RF

702608245043546 JOSEFA LIMEIRA DA SILVA 23/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-11-12 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FJ2594 RF

706008882917340 MARIA DE LOURDES MORAIS DE OLIVEIRA 02/05/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-11-23 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FJ2594 RF

704007894340267 JOAO PAULINO DE LIMA 24/11/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-11-23 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FM3802 RF

700504308237750 JOSEFA NUBIA DE SOUSA LIMA 02/02/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-11-23 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FM3802 RF

700803960082786 JOSE PAULINO SOBRINHO 14/01/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-11-23 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FJ2594 RF

700508367511654 JOSEFA GONCALVES DA SILVA 22/05/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-11-29 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FM3802 RF

700500960776257 MARIA DO SOCORRO BEZERRA DE LEMOS 19/11/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-11-29 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FM3802 RF

705009840378150 SEBASTIAO ANDRE DA COSTA 24/03/1951 Faixa Etária 2021-11-30 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FH4750 RF

702508725049840 VICENTE MANOEL DA SILVA 01/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-12-01 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3535 RF

708001833393724 ANGELINA BEZERRA NEVES 02/12/1948 Faixa Etária 2021-12-01 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FM3802 RF



209666208220018 HELENA ERONDINA DA CONCEICAO FEITOZA 29/12/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-12-01 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FM3802 RF

704600132032025 DAMIAO GONCALVES DA SILVA 10/08/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-12-01 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FG3535 RF

702800664416660 JOSEFA OTAVIA DA SILVA 12/12/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-12-15 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FM3457 RF

700701906642077 JOSE REMIGIO JUNIOR 17/03/1949 Faixa Etária 2021-12-15 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FM3457 RF

704602678777024 MARIA JOSE HONORATO NUNES 22/06/1946 Faixa Etária 2021-12-15 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FM3457 RF

700407455204745 IVANILDO NUNES DE MOURA 16/10/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-12-16 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FM3457 RF

704501331669513 JOSEFA MARIA DEODATO NETO 22/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2021-12-20 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FM3457 RF

705805492470939 MARIA JOSE ALVES DE MELO 22/11/1949 Faixa Etária 2022-01-05 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FM3457 RF

704203282633586 ERASTO JOSE DA SILVA 29/10/1948 Faixa Etária 2022-01-13 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FM3884 RF

700109995919919 EMIDIA RODRIGUES DE FARIAS 09/07/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-01-19 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FM2951 RF

702000885421788 JOSE NUNES DE MOURA 20/01/1947 Faixa Etária 2022-01-27 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FM2951 RF

701201088446915 FRANCISCO PEREIRA FRANCA 14/12/1947 Faixa Etária 2022-03-22 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FM2948 RF

709001858824719 ELENICE RAMOS DE ALMEIDA SILVA 25/01/1948 Faixa Etária 2022-03-22 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FP8073 DA

706204052586664 RIVALDO LACERDA 06/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-05-04 JANSSEN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 206H21A RF2

700001868079702 HELENA MARIA DA CONCEICAO 07/09/1946 Faixa Etária 2022-05-04 PFIZER Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos FN2724 RF2

708204691140946 IRACI TEOFILO DE FARIAS 23/04/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-05-04 JANSSEN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 206H21A RF2

709805001358095 JOSE ALEXANDRE NETO 26/01/1951 Faixa Etária 2022-05-05 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

708606572716389 JOSEFA BASILIO FEITOSA 06/04/1948 Faixa Etária 2022-05-05 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

704304533742798 MARIA JOSE NUNES DE ARAUJO 15/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-05-05 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD327Z RF2

700407477519749 JOSEFA BARBOZA DA SILVA 08/08/1946 Faixa Etária 2022-05-05 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD327Z RF2

706206035769766 JOSE ALVES FEITOZA 15/11/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-05-05 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2



898002907626606 ANA PEREIRA DA SILVA 23/04/1946 Faixa Etária 2022-05-05 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD327Z RF2

707404035310474 ZULEIDE BEZERRA DE MOURA 21/01/1951 Faixa Etária 2022-05-05 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD327Z RF2

700501367409152 MARIA JOSE DA SILVA NEVES 10/04/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-05-05 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

702300065981020 JOSE PEREIRA NETO 09/04/1948 Faixa Etária 2022-05-05 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD327Z RF2

706802780652124 MARIA DE LOURDES DE FARIAS DO ORIENTE 09/04/1949 Faixa Etária 2022-05-05 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD327Z RF2

703406219300217 MARIA RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA 13/10/1947 Faixa Etária 2022-05-05 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

704700773796038 RITA PETRONILA DA SILVA 26/06/1949 Faixa Etária 2022-05-05 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD327Z RF2

704602678777024 MARIA JOSE HONORATO NUNES 22/06/1946 Faixa Etária 2022-05-05 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD327Z RF2

707009869541137 VICENTE NUNES 18/05/1948 Faixa Etária 2022-05-06 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD327Z RF2

706009821585047 JOSE BEZERRA FILHO 03/01/1948 Faixa Etária 2022-05-06 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD327Z RF2

706805225807123 ANTONIO ALVES DE FARIAS 05/08/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-05-09 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD327Z RF2

702509353976835 LOURIVAL CLAUDINO RAPOSO 25/10/1949 Faixa Etária 2022-05-09 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD327Z RF2

700300920240838 BRAZ ANDRE EVANGELISTA 20/06/1947 Faixa Etária 2022-05-19 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

702408580828926 JOSEFA PAULINO DE LIMA 11/07/1948 Faixa Etária 2022-05-19 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF

702409577334528 QUITERIA MARIA ANDRE 12/03/1951 Faixa Etária 2022-05-19 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

704707513206040 MARIA LIBERALINA RODRIGUES 02/11/1946 Faixa Etária 2022-05-19 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

703509061734430 JOZINA LUIZA DE LIMA 05/04/1947 Faixa Etária 2022-05-19 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

701109347759580 LUIZ JOAO DE LIMA 04/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-05-19 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

700803960082786 JOSE PAULINO SOBRINHO 14/01/1951 Faixa Etária 2022-05-17 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

708507321252979 HELENO ANTONIO GONCALO 20/07/1949 Faixa Etária 2022-05-16 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

704207221694589 LUZIA MARIA DA CONCEICAO 13/12/1949 Faixa Etária 2022-05-16 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2



700007653773405 ANA MARIA CESAR DE FARIAS 28/03/1949 Faixa Etária 2022-05-16 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

700000973101509 SEBASTIANA ALVES RIBEIRO 05/12/1947 Faixa Etária 2022-05-16 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

700406486171848 BENEDITA VIEIRA GONCALO 20/06/1948 Faixa Etária 2022-05-16 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

702805189247965 MARIA AMELIA DEODATO ALVES 31/12/1947 Faixa Etária 2022-05-13 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

700008100839209 FLORIZA BARBOSA DA SILVA 03/05/1948 Faixa Etária 2022-05-13 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

700508367511654 JOSEFA GONCALVES DA SILVA 22/05/1948 Faixa Etária 2022-05-13 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

705005084687452 HELENA DA SILVA RIBEIRO 11/04/1946 Faixa Etária 2022-05-12 JANSSEN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 206H21A RF2

700008408343402 ANA FERNANDES 17/05/1946 Faixa Etária 2022-05-12 JANSSEN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 206H21A RF2

709003857099419 JOSE FERNANDES 17/08/1947 Faixa Etária 2022-05-12 JANSSEN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 206H21A RF2

700500985041153 JOSE NIVALDO DE AGUIAR 01/06/1947 Faixa Etária 2022-05-12 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

700000263624301 JOSE JAERSON ALVES QUIRINO 27/07/1949 Faixa Etária 2022-05-12 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

703400939479600 MARIA CLEIDE NEVES FEITOSA 16/03/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-05-12 JANSSEN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 206H21A RF2

705001633783559 MARIA DA CONCEICAO NEVES 06/08/1947 Faixa Etária 2022-05-12 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF

704501331669513 JOSEFA MARIA DEODATO NETO 22/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-05-12 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

706502379156998 JOSE ALVES TIO 17/10/1947 Faixa Etária 2022-05-12 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

700002188663807 JOSE FRANCISCO NUNES 20/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-05-12 JANSSEN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 206H21A RF2

702908562270477 MARIA DO NASCIMENTO SOUSA 21/04/1947 Faixa Etária 2022-05-11 JANSSEN Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 206H21A RF2

708900702213014 SEBASTIAO SOARES RIBEIRO 15/03/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-05-11 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

708405760233269 MARIA DO SOCORRO AMORIM 25/12/1947 Faixa Etária 2022-05-11 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD327Z RF2

702409532824429 JOSE NILSON 16/06/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-05-11 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

700300993001531 MARIA JOSE DAS NEVES TORRES 10/05/1947 Faixa Etária 2022-05-11 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2



705200434918672 MARIA MINERVINA DA SILVA LIMA 09/01/1948 Faixa Etária 2022-05-11 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

701207086094618 JOSEFA JOSETE TAVARES 26/10/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-05-10 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

707402017967775 MARIA DOS ANJOS BATISTA 24/01/1949 Faixa Etária 2022-05-10 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

704203282633586 ERASTO JOSE DA SILVA 29/10/1948 Faixa Etária 2022-05-10 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

706805225807123 ANTONIO ALVES DE FARIAS 05/08/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-05-09 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD327Z RF2

702509353976835 LOURIVAL CLAUDINO RAPOSO 25/10/1949 Faixa Etária 2022-05-09 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD327Z RF2

702004370698880 MARIA DA PAZ OLIVEIRA DA SILVA 03/02/1949 Faixa Etária 2022-05-27 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

702603703735940 MARIA DA PAZ SOUSA SILVA 24/01/1951 Faixa Etária 2022-05-24 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD327Z RF2

707605255100893 ANTONIO ALEXANDRE DE MELO 05/06/1948 Faixa Etária 2022-05-24 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD327Z RF2

704503317896917 AGRIPINO URCINO NETO 17/05/1947 Faixa Etária 2022-05-24 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD327Z RF2

705008430042453 JOSE ROBERTO DE JESUS 07/10/1948 Faixa Etária 2022-05-23 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD327Z RF2

702802696421866 BRAZ PAULINO SOBRINHO 06/09/1948 Faixa Etária 2022-06-10 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD310W RF2

700001373093603 ALICE BEZERRA DA SILVA 24/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-06-09 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD310W RF2

704803058038240 JOSE FERREIRA SOBRINHO 04/04/1951 Faixa Etária 2022-06-09 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD310W RF2

700003876298606 LUCINEA MARIA DE LIRA DAS NEVES 04/04/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-06-07 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD310W RF2

708201135361442 ANTONIO VASCONCELOS CEZAR 30/06/1946 Faixa Etária 2022-06-04 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD310W RF2

704107153088071 MARIA RODRIGUES DA SILVA 04/06/1948 Faixa Etária 2022-06-04 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD310W RF2

700407455204745 IVANILDO NUNES DE MOURA 16/10/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-06-04 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD310W RF2

706002808508445 JOSEFA MARIA FEITOZA 06/05/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-06-04 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD310W RF2

709000857272215 MARIA DA GLORIA RAMOS DA SILVA 23/10/1949 Faixa Etária 2022-06-04 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD310W RF2

705009840378150 SEBASTIAO ANDRE DA COSTA 24/03/1951 Faixa Etária 2022-06-02 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2



700405198066150 IRACI BATISTA FEITOSA 24/08/1946 Faixa Etária 2022-06-02 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

704606607642626 MARIA DO CARMO RAMOS 20/05/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-06-02 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD310W RF2

704600132032025 DAMIAO GONCALVES DA SILVA 10/08/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-05-31 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD310W RF2

700004544145303 SEBASTIAO TRIBUTINO GONCALVES 01/04/1947 Faixa Etária 2022-05-31 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD310W RF2

702101723180793 ANTONIO BATISTA DA SILVA 04/02/1948 Faixa Etária 2022-05-31 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD310W RF2

700905971984892 JOSE TIBURTINO GONCALVES 15/05/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-05-31 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD310W REF

708300762554360 JACINTO RAMOS FILHO 21/05/1949 Faixa Etária 2022-05-30 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD310W RF2

700504308237750 JOSEFA NUBIA DE SOUSA LIMA 02/02/1951 Faixa Etária 2022-05-30 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD310W RF2

707400067211079 JOSE RONALDO DE SOUSA 03/07/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-05-30 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD310W RF2

704606153383027 JOSE BRUNO DE OLIVEIRA 24/11/1949 Faixa Etária 2022-05-27 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD310W RF2

702902542768873 ANTONIO BEZERRA DA SILVA 01/04/1947 Faixa Etária 2022-05-27 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD310W RF2

702004370698880 MARIA DA PAZ OLIVEIRA DA SILVA 03/02/1949 Faixa Etária 2022-05-27 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD328W RF2

704301540205392 ARNALDO PEREIRA DE BRITO 17/07/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-06-15 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD317W RF2

706706583382218 MARIA DE LOURDES ARAUJO DE MOURA 04/08/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-06-14 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD317W RF2

702508725049840 VICENTE MANOEL DA SILVA 01/12/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-06-14 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD317W RF2

702608204296342 JOSE FERNANDES DE MOURA FILHO 10/03/1948 Faixa Etária 2022-06-14 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD317W RF2

705805492470939 MARIA JOSE ALVES DE MELO 22/11/1949 Faixa Etária 2022-06-13 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD317W RF2

708609537119585 EDITE ALVES DA SILVA 25/11/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-06-13 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD317W RF2

702800664416660 JOSEFA OTAVIA DA SILVA 12/12/1949 Faixa Etária 2022-07-08 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD317W RF2

706206071822868 JOSE CARIOLANDO DE FARIAS 20/10/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-07-06 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD317W RF2

700108935020919 JOAO ALEXANDRE DE MELO 08/03/1948 Faixa Etária 2022-07-05 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD317W RF2



706307603189080 JOSE DA PAZ LUCAS 24/01/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-06-29 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD317W RF2

700205423273326 LUIS DE FARIAS NEVES 30/05/1950 Faixa Etária 2022-06-27 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD317W RF2

700701906642077 JOSE REMIGIO JUNIOR 17/03/1949 Faixa Etária 2022-06-27 ASTRAZENECA/FIOCRUZ Pessoas de 70 a 74 anos 21OVCD317W RF2


